
Dana L. Hofstetter, ISB No. 3867 
HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY LLP 
877 Main Street, Suite 1000 
P.O. Box 1617 
Boise, ID 83701-1617 
Telephone: 208.344.6000 
Facsimile: 208.954.5224 
Email: dhofstetter@hawleytroxell.com 

Attorneys for Protestors SBar Ranch, LLC and The 
District at Parkcenter, LLC 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR 
PERMIT NOS. 63-34403 , 63-34652, 63-34900 
AND 63-34897, IN THE NAME OF CAT 
CREEK ENERGY LLC 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY 
RESPONSES 

Pursuant to the requirements of Rules 520 and 521 of the Rules ·of Procedure of the Idaho 

Department of Water Resources and Rules 33 , 34, and 36 of the Idaho R~les of Civil Procedure, 

SBar Ranch, LLC and the District at Parkcenter, LLC, hereby give notice that on July 29, 2020, 

they responded to Cat Creek Energy, LLC's First Set of Discovery Requests to SBar Ranch, 

LLC, and District at Parkcenter, LLC by serving by email SBar Ranch, LLC and the District at 

Parkcenter, LLC's Responses to Cat Creek Energy, LLC' s First Set of Discovery Requests to 

SBar Ranch, LLC, and District at Parkcenter, LLC upon all the persons listed on the Certificate 

of Service hereto. 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY RESPONSES - 1 
07800.0185 .13043269 .1 



Dated: July 29, 2020 HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY LLP 

By {)HJ{f/U/JJi/iiLJ ani:ofs~No. 3867 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on July 29, 2020, I caused to be served a true copy of the 
foregoing NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY RESPONSES via email addressed to each 
of the following: 

James Carkulis 
Cat Creek Energy LLC 
398 S. 9th St., Suite 240 
Boise, ID 83701 
jtc@ccewsrps.net 

Racine Olson PLLP 
Randall C. Budge 
PO Box 1391 
Pocatello, ID 83204 
rcb@racinelaw.net 

Allen Thompson 
406 N. Thompson Rd. 
King Hill, ID 83633 
kimraftertranch@gmail .com 

Barker Rosholt & Simpson 
ATTN John Simpson 
ATTN Albert P Barker 
1010 W. Jefferson St., Suite 102 
PO Box 2139 
Boise, ID 83701 - 2139 
jks@idahowaters.com 
apb@idahowaters.com 

Boise City Attorney's Office 
ATTN Abigail Germaine 
150 N. Capitol Blvd 
PO Box 500 
Boise, ID 83701 
agermaine@cityofboise.org 

Idaho Water Engineering 
ATTN David R. Tuthill, Jr. 
ATTN Hal Anderson 
2918 N. El Rancho Pl. 
Boise, ID 83704 
dave@idahowaterengineering.com 
hal@idahowaterengineering.com 

Wendi Combs 
704 Lindenwood Dr. 
Nampa, ID 83638 
Missterr52@yahoo.com 

Gwinn Rice Ranch LLC 
ATTN Jim Rice 
2851 W. Balata Ct. 
Meridian, ID 83646 
Jimricel 965@grnail.com 

Honsinger Law PLLC 
ATTN Charles Honsinger 
PO Box 517 
Boise, ID 83701 
honsingerlaw(a),gmail.com 

Idaho Conservation League 
ATTN Matt Nykiel 
PO Box 2308 
Sandpoint, ID 83864 
nmykiel@idahoconservation.org 

Idaho Conservation League 
ATTN Marie Callaway Kellner 
PO Box 844 
Boise, ID 83701 
mkellner@idahoconservation.org 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY RESPONSES -2 
07800.0185.13043269. l 



US Dept. of Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
ATTN Fredric Price 
1387 S. Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83 709 
fwprice@blm.gov 

Idaho Dept. of Fish and Game 
Craig White 
Magic Valley Region 
324 S. 417 E., Suite 1 
Jerome, ID 83338 
Craig. white@fishandgame.idaho.gov 

Idaho Dept. of Fish and Game 
Tom Bassista 
600 S. Walnut 
Boise, Idaho, 83707 
tom. bassista@idfg. idaho. gov 

Givens Pursley LLP 
ATTN Michael Lawrence 
ATTN Christopher Meyer 
ATTN Charles Baser 
601 W. Bannock St. 
PO Box 2720 
Boise, ID 83701-2720 
mpl(cv,givenspursley.com 
ChrisMeyer(a),givenspursl ey. com 
Charliebaser@givenspursley.com 

Tree Top Ranches LP 
ATTN Bill Mulder 
101 S. Capitol Blvd., Suite 1801 
Boise, ID 83702 
wjmulder@treetopranches.com 

Wildlands Defense 
ATTN Katie Fite 
PO Box 125 
Boise, ID 83701 
Katie@wildlandsdefense.org 

US Department of Interior Office of the Solicitor 
ATTN Lisa Lance 
960 S. Broadway Ave., Suite 400 
Boise ID 83706 
Lisa.Lance(a),sol.doi. gov 

State of Idaho 
Office of Attorney General 
ATTN Ann Vonde 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0010 
arm. vonde@ag.idaho.gov 

Idaho Dept. of Lands 
ATTN Michele Andersen 
ATTN Angela Kaufmann 
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83 815 
mandersen@idl.idaho.gov 
angela.kaufmann@ag.idaho.gov 

Sawtooth Law Offices PLLC 
ATTN Daniel Steenson 
ATTN Bryce Farris 
ATTN Andrea Waldera 
1101 W. River Street, Suite 110 
PO Box 7985 
Boise, ID 83 707 
dan@sawtoothlaw.com 
bryce(a),sawtoothlaw.com 
andy@sawtoothlaw.com 

US Department of Interior Bureau of 
Reclamation 

ATTN E. Gail McGarry 
1150 N. Curtis Rd., Suite 100 
Boise, ID 83 706 
emcgarry@usbr.gov 

Trout Unlimited 
ATTN Peter Anderson 
910 W. Main St., Suite 342 
Boise, ID 83702 
Peter.Anderson@tu.org 

Scott L. Campbell 
CAMPBELL LAW, CHARTERED 
PO Box 170538 
Boise, ID 83 71 7 
scott@slclexh20.com 

Dylan B. Lawrence 
VARIN WARD WELL LLC 
242 N. 8th Street, Ste. 220 
PO Box 1676 
Boise, ID 83701-1676 
dylanlawrence@varinwardwell.com 
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Dated: July 29, 2020 HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY LLP 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY RESPONSES - 4 
07800.0185.13043269. l 


